D-EASY
Cable and wire seals
BRANCHE CONNECTEURS AEROMILITAIRES
BACS ABS BACS
Specification D-EASY D-EASY D-EASY D-EASY
12 01 02 03 04 05
Mass with gland
seal .143 .302 .43 .348 .478 .978

9
2 3
Order example / Exemple de commande
D-EASY 05
+
054-8002-01
Jam nut, half.
1 - Demi écrou panneau.
Housing, half, upper.
2 - Demi boîtier supérieur.
Compression nut, upper.
3 - Demi écrou compression supérieur.
Wire/cable.
4 - Faisceau.
Housing, half, lower.
5 - Demi boîtier inférieur.
Gland seal assembly.
6 - Sous-ensemble étoupe.
Compression nut, lower.
7 - Demi écrou compression inférieur.
Bush.
8 - Grain.
Order example / Exemple de commande
D-EASY 05
+
054-8020-05
+
054-8005-15
Jam nut, half.
1 - Demi écrou panneau.
Housing, half, upper.
2 - Demi boîtier supérieur.
Compression nut, upper.
3 - Demi écrou compression supérieur.
Wire on mix bundles.
4 - Faisceaux ou câbles.
Grommet.
5 - Manchon.
Housing, half, lower.
6 - Demi boîtier inférieur.
Gland seal assembly.
7 - Sous-ensemble étoupe.
Compression nut, lower.
8 - Demi écrou compression inférieur.
Bush.
9 - Grain.
4
4
� Multi-wire applications / Application pour câbles ou plusieurs faisceaux
Part numbers / Références D-EASY 05
Non shielded product / Boîtier non blindé
3
D-EASY 05
BACS31T48H
+
054-8020-05
BACS31U48GP1
Housing delivered without seal system.
Boîtier livré sans système d’étanchéité
� Gland seal for grommet / Etoupe pour manchon - D-EASY 05
Grommet (see page 8)
Manchon (voir page 8)
� Gland seal for single wire bundle / Etoupe pour faisceau unitaire - D-EASY 05
+
054-8002-00
BACS31U48GE1
+
054-8002-01
BACS31U48GF1
* Bundle dimension
Ø 1.45 inch max.
* Dimensions faisceau
Ø 37 mm max.
* Bundle dimensions
Ø 1.8 inch max.
* Dimension faisceau
Ø 45,70 mm max.
* Before preparation. Avant préparation
Applicable for all grommets with cavities marked by a letter (bundles). Applicabl
054-0053-01
BACS31UP1
054-0053-02
BACS31UP2
054-0053-03
BACS31UP3
� Sealing plug / Obturateurs
4
Part numbers / Références D-EASY 12
Non shielded product / Boîtier non blindé
• Gland seal for wire bundle / Etoupe pour faisceau
• Housing / Boîtier nu
D-EASY 12H05 D-EASY 12H12
D-EASY 12H